ASI CHILDREN’S CENTER
FEE SCHEDULE 2021-22
Effective July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 CA L PO LY

ASI Children’s Center is open Monday through Friday, 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m. Part day mornings are
between 7:30 a.m. and 12:30 p.m. and part day afternoons are between 12:30 p.m. and 5:30 p.m. Parents
may request a Monday through Friday schedule, Monday/Wednesday/Friday, or Tuesday/ Thursday
combination. Student parents can select a more flexible schedule that works around their classes.
Children must be enrolled a minimum of two part days. Children may not be enrolled longer than 10 hours
in one day. *Summer 2021 hours will continue to be 8 a.m.- 5 p.m.

Fees reflect the teacher to child ratios of the classrooms. The infant/toddler and transition rooms have the
lowest teacher to child ratios and are charged at a higher rate than the preschool rooms to reflect the cost
of providing care. Classroom placement is determined based on developmental stage of the child. There is
a one-time refundable deposit fee for each child of $600.00.

This deposit is required to secure your child’s enrollment when space is offered and is held until the time of departure.

STUDENT PARENT FEES: STAFF/FACULTY PARENT FEES:
ROOMS 1-4 ROOMS 1-4

Part Day $ 38.50 per day Part Day $ 52.00 per day

Full Day $ 52.00 per day Full Day $ 65.50 per day

ROOMS 5-7 ROOMS 5-7

Part Day $ 37.50 per day Part Day $ 48.50 per day

Full Day $ 51.00 per day Full Day $ 63.00 per day

ROOM 7 Kindergarten ROOM 7 Kindergarten

(September 20, 2021 - June 10, 2022) (September 20, 2021 - June 10, 2022)
Minimum Attendance: 8:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Minimum Attendance: 8:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Full Day $ 51.00 per day Full Day $ 63.00 per day

AS| STAFF PARENT FEES: ALUMNI/COMMUNITY PARENT FEES:
ROOMS 1-4 ROOMS 1-4

Part Day $ 50.00 per day Part Day $ 59.50 per day

Full Day $ 63.50 per day Full Day $ 74.00 per day

ROOMS 5-7 ROOMS 5-7

Part Day $ 46.50 per day Part Day $ 55.00 per day

Full Day $ 61.00 per day Full Day $ 69.50 per day

ROOM 7 Kindergarten ROOM 7 Kindergarten

(September 20, 2021 - June 10, 2022) (September 20, 2021 - June 10, 2022)
Minimum Attendance: 8:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Minimum Attendance: 8:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Full Day $ 61.00 per day Full Day $ 69.50 per day

POLY TREKKERS SUMMER SCHOOL-AGE SUBSIDIZED CHILD CARE
PROGRAM Subsidized child care is now available for low

income families. See administrator for application

See center for further program information and . .
and information.

registration fees.

Parent participation is an important component of a quality children’s program. Parents who complete
designated Parent Participation Hours may be eligible for a $1.00 per day discount off the fees for the oldest
child. Please see the Parent Handbook for details regarding Parent Participation Hours.

Extended day and Extra days are available if classroom capacity allows and applicable daily fees will be billed.
A late fee will be charged when your child is here after his or her contracted pick up time. - see the Parent

Handbook!' for specific Late Fee information.

A part day plus one hour schedule may be available if classroom capacity allows and will be charged at the
applicable part day rate plus $5.00 for the extra hour. A part day morning, 7:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m., may be
extended to 1:30 p.m. pick up for an additional $5.00 per day (late pick-up fees will apply to this schedule). A
part day afternoon, 12:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m., may be extended to drop off at 11:30 a.m. for an additional $5.00
per day.

' Parent Handbook - http:/Avww.asi.calpoly.edu/form_policies/show/206
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